SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

v ssocyebes VS Ch¥eed o Caliedte [ rtus
NO. 76-¢2 ED NO.44/-<Jd JD DATE/TIME OF SALE 7 -.i— G{J.j,.fﬁ?ﬁfiiﬁ
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 195,60
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MATLING COSTS S 52.50
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE S J& oo
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 6,50
NOTARY S /.00

TOTAL *# kb dnkssnmmmnsns ¢ 9/55 YA
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. S SELSY
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 .
TOTAL *3owksckiciorioot ek shirk g ":,?C?f-’,‘;}s'
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ /150
TOTAL 3w ke ok e e sk ok e o ok ok e ok ok e o ok sk o ofe sk
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 2023 §_A3% ‘&
SCHOOL DIST. 2002 § 4L
DELINQUENT 2000 $ ENEC o
TOYT AL 7 sk sk skt sk soofe s s s ook ook s o S .J:I *'jf.;'_;‘_. !‘
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 2003 $ 30609
0
WATER TOTAL ***z*ﬁ****i*******:ﬁ; % 3(36,(’_‘,3
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s 400
MISC, $
$
TOTAL sk e s ke ok ol ohe ok e ok ok ok e ok ok e e sk sk Rl ok $
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § 35/5Y 75



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Assodktes VS CA B § Cattenie Tus
NO.  9€-02 ED NO. /-0 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: ¥~ J$ 03 / 0930
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 3/54,93

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s &3 /0

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT § — & -

MISC. COSTS 5 - O - N _
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE S Saiyax
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: I .
T .__,'
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): W
TOTAL DUE: $ IR0
LESS DEPOSIT: 5 /S00,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ /7/%,03




LAW OFFICES

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08034
856 . 482 . 6900
FAX: 856 . 482 . 1199

MARK J, UDREN* PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
STUART WINNEG** 34 NORTH MERION AVENUE
%}’3}8;];’;;«; ORLOFF+** FREDDIE MAC SUITE 24¢

. AR BRYN MAWR, PA 19010
CHRISTOPHER J. FOX*** PENNSYLVANIA 215-568-9500
CORING CANTZ™ DESIGNATED COUNSEL 215-568-1141 FAX
*SADMITTED PA
=+ ADMITTED NI, P4
TINA MARIE RICH

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

September 26, 2002

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Associates, a division of CitiFinancial
vs.
Clifford W. Titus
Catherine M. Titus
Property: 350 N. QOak Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Columbia County C.C.P. No.: 2002-CvV-441
Sheriff’s Sale Date: September 25, 2002

Dear Sir or Madam:

As attorney on the Writ, we are requesting the DEED be prepared in
the name of Assgociates, a division of Citi Financial, Y7467 New
Ridge Rd., suite 222 Hanover, MD. 21076.

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $1,718.03 payable
to the Sheriff of Columbia County. This check represents payment
of the sheriff settlement costs, less previocus deposit of
$1,500.00. Also enclosed please find two original Realty Transfer
Tax Statement of Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter and as
always, 1f you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

%ﬁ?m{ﬂl

Ed Morrison
Legal Assistant

Enclosure



LAW OFFICES OF MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
ESCROW AccounT

QE:\A uazﬂnhx #os! Convanient Bank v H m m m
-806- VES- 2000
1040 NORTH KINGS I_OI,_____F{ SUITE
CHERRY HILL, Ng 08034 °0 56-136/312
10585
Py *** One Thousand Sevep Hundred Eighteen *#» 03/100
TO The . . DATE AMOUNT
ORDER oF Sheriff of Columbia County Sep 26, 2007

$1,718.03
RE: Settle Wity the Sheriff #0231319 Titug

AT SENSITIVE INK.

03420 d3IE0

Q1058 5

E - RED IMAGE NSAPPEARS WITH HEAY.

"L 3R3L 3



LEDWGTIR 2002 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2002 6213
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT [1AX AMOUNT DUET INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 15,303 4 846 72.68 74.18 8158
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 845 1267 12.93 14 22
Berwick PA 18603 LIGHT 1.05 15.75 16.07 16.87]
FIRE 1.25 18.75 19.13 20.09
HOURSMON, TUE, THUR &FRI : 9:30AM -4PM - 1BORO RE 5.8 86.98 88.76 93.20
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
Omﬁ%mmo FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT The eI ey ~TEEI S5 SETE
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Aprl 30 June 30 Jone 30
for your convenience If paid on or bafore | f paid on or before If paid after
. CNIY — TWP This tax returned to
o Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
TITUS CLIFFORD W & CATHERINE Penalty 10 % 5 % January 1, 2003
350 OAK STREET FPARCEL: 048-04 -030-00.000
BERWICK PA 18602 A50 OAK ST
1986 Acres Land 3,460
Buildings 11,843 FILE COPY
you teswe a receipt, send a sell-addressed stamped envelope With your paymen Total Assessment 15,303
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RE TURNED WiTH YOUR PAYMEN

TAX BOTICE 2002 scugor : L
. REAL ESTATE e
BERWICK BOROUGH .mdw mm\, ?ﬂmﬁEE SCHOOL, DISTRICT U.PHNQQ\QH\NOOM . BILL# 0Q
MAKE CEECKS PAYABLE To- DESCRIETION ASSESSMENT | RATE TESS BISe »xocz,,qt.lmbnlm IHzoIIIIII.z“Ho. o
CONNIE C. GINGHER REAL ESTATE 153030 31.400 470,90 480.51 wmﬂmew
. - .56
1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
HOURS wmoN, rtugps, THURS, FRI 9:30am g n
- . o aVE BEen T T ———— —rm
pr DURING DISCT. CLOSED WED computed for your convenience. Taxes are due | PP :
FRI AND HOLIDAY AFTER DISCT, now and payable. Prompt payment is réquested. i . -
PHONE 570-752-7442 This tax notice must be returned with .

- your payment. For a receipt, enclose a SASE .
A | _ | “ORBEFORE |: RFTER
. TITUS CLIFFORD W & CATHERINE SCHOOL PENAL §

91 SUTTON ROAD PROPERTY DESCRIPTION c
L DALLAS A 18612 PARCEL 04B04 D3003000 reer v243 %
. 350 ORE ST . 3460.00 THIS T3aX RETURNMED
o 0295-0515 11843, ogl] TO COURT HOUSE:
0.20 ACRES JANUARRY 1, 2003

Original



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES : " ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

Associates, a division of " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CitiFinancial - CIVIL DIVISION
7467 New Ridge Rd., Suite 222 . Columbia County
Hanover, MD 21076 -

Plaintiff

V. .
Clifford W. Titus - !
Catherine M. Titus :NO. 2002-Cv-441
350 N. Qak Street
Berwick, PA 18603 .

Defendant (g) .

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney, Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby verifies
that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which
1s attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and
every other interested party known as of the date of the filing of the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail and
certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which
was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on the sgaid Return
Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as
Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt i1s not attached hereto, then service was by personal
service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service, attached
hereto as Exhibit "B,

4, If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said
Order is attached heretc as Exhibit "B".

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P.
3129.

This Affidavit is made subject to the pe

s of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to aut ' :

Dated: September 16, 2002 & ASSOCIATES

BY:

Mark J. Udren, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



MARX J. UDREN & ASSOCTIATES . : _ ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire ' '
ATTY I.D, NO. 04302 :
1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500
CHERRY EILL, NJ 08034
856-482-65900

Asscciates, a division of { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CitiFinancial o ! CIVIL DIVISION .
7467 New Ridge Rd., Suite 222 Columbia County
Hanover, MD 21076 ¥

' Plaintiff

[TRFTTTTTITT]

NO. 2092—CV—441

LR E ISR TTTLIIIT)

V.

Clifford W. Titus :

Catherine M. Titus . R
350 N. Oak Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

TR LI ETIRNT]

DATE: . August 12, 2002
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
' OF REAL_RROPERTY

" OWNER(S) : CLIFFORD W. TITUS & 'CATHERINE M. TITUS
 PROPERTY: 350 N. Oak Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above capticned property is scheduled to be sold at the
Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on September 25, 2002, at 9:00 A.M.,
IN THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, Ourx
records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the
property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to
attend the sale to protect your interests. '

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
. specified by the Sheriff not later that 30 days after sale.
Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
' exceptions are flled thereto w1th1n 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.
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‘MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCTATES . .
. BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire .
_ATTY I.D. NO. 04302 . D
- 1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500
- CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034 S,
. B856-482-6900

 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Associates, a division of - ' {COURT OF COMMON PLEAS *~ - I
... CitiFinancial . ... . . . fCIVIL DIVISION ‘' - . .
7467 New Ridge Rd., Suite 222 - } Columbia County . o e
Hanover, MD 21078 - SR B 2%@}- §§ EESER
Plaintiff . . E2 = Da
' ' : H - e Cé'—_; - Vo
v : ST L @A
- . . : ey [ s
Cllfford W Tltus i ) R 'ﬁ%ﬁ,f-,H ;%;Cl
‘Catherime M. Titus iNOo. 2002- cv- 441 B LT
350 M. Cak Street P Frmoo8 e
Berw1ck7 PA 18603 : S S
o Defendant( 1. SR

§ MEEIEICATIQN_QEWSERMICE_BK_CERTIEIEDqMAIL_AND

EWGHLAR_M&IL_BHRSUBHIﬁIQ_CQHRIﬁQRDEE

The undersrgned hereby verlfles that he is counsel for Plalntlff 1n5,
the above case and that pursuant to the Court order issued in this
matter he mailed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale to

Defendant(s), by certified mail and regular first class mall
s_the last known address of Defendant(s) as. follows

to;fﬁ
DATE MAILED August 12

2002
-.-Cllfford W Tltus '
v Catherine M. Tltus
91 Sutton Road
'q Dallas PA 18612

I understand that false statements made herein are s
- penalties of 18 PRa.C.S.

I verlfy that the statements made hereln are true an
8 Sectlon
falsification to authorities

d porrect and

4904 reldating - to unsworn .
| " 07 MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
_ Dated:August'lS,%gOOZE“ R LA B

ca T : \ :
. Mark J. Udren, Bsquire

ubject to Lhe « o 5




-MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ' ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire. '

ATTY I.D. NO, Q4302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034 )

856-482-6900 - '

. Associates, a division of . { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CitiFinancial I CIVIL DIVISION :
7467 New Ridge Rd., Suite 222 | Columbia County
Hanover, MD 21076 i

Plaintiff

V.
Clifford W. Titus . : o
Catherine M. Titus. . iNO. 2002-CV-441
350 N. Oak Street i
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant (s}

MEEIEICAIIOM_QF_SERYIQE_BX“CERIIEIED_MAIL_AND_ :
- REGULAR MAIL PURSUANT TOQ COURT ORDER :

The undersigned hereby verifies that he is counsel for Plaintiff in .
the above case and that pursuant to the Court order issued in this
matter he mailed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale to
Defendant (s), by certified mail and regular first c¢lass mail, to-
the last known address of Defendant(s) as follows:

DATE MATLED: August 12, 2002 - -
Clifford W. Titus. '}._' B
. Catherine M. Titus - -

"91 Sutton Road

Dallas, PA 18512

.

I verify that the statements made herein afg true and, correct and

I understand that false statements made herein are subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

' MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCTATES

“ .

Dated:August 15,%2002
. RN

Mark J. Udren,‘'Esquire

f . BXHIBITB _'




MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, ESQUIRE : ' -

ATTY LD. NO. 04302 .

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

- Associates, a division of CitiFinancial COURT pF CONfMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . * CIVIL DIVISION
> Columbia County
V. : '
Clifford W, Titus e
Catherine M. Titus _ oL - - NO. 2002-CV-44]
Defendant(s)
e AND NOW, this o4zt day of - 20 ///g\ upon cons1derat1on of Plamtlff’ s Motmn and

the Affidavit of Good Faith i mvestlgatlou attached hereto it is hereby ORDERED that service of the
Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure and all subsequent pleadings on Defendant(s) Clifford W,
Titus and Catherine M. Titus, shall be complete when Plaintiff or its counsel or agent has mailed true
~ and correct coples of the Compla.mt in \onrtﬂacre Foreclosure and all subsequent pleadmcs by _ i
certified mail and regular mail to the last known address of Defendant(s), Clifford W. Titus and”
Catherine M. Titus at 91 Sutton Road Dallas PA 18612 and by postmg the mortaaged prermses '
located at 3>0N Oak Street, Bemck PA 18603. | |

- BY THE COURT ,

/5/ ﬂff&zﬁ‘ai miuw-/

rﬁ sxma‘rr.B_.ff o
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JIMPORTANT: Save this recelpt and present it when maktng an mquw "

PS Form 3800, Jaroary 2001 {Heuarse]

Certified Mail Provides:
= A malling receipt
xA umq‘ue identitier for your mailpiece

1 & A signature upen delivery

1 A record of dellvary kept by tha Postal Sandca for fwo years

Imporiant Reminders:
m Cartified Mail may ONLY be combinad with Fi rst-CIass Mail or Priarity Mail.

| = Cartified Mail is not available far any class of intamational maii. :
| m NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For_

vailuables, please consider Insured or Registerad Mail,

& For an additienal fee, a Return Receigt may ba requested to prmrlde ‘proat of " .
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt senvice, please complaete and attach a Aetum i
Receipt {PS Farm 3811) to the article ard add applicable postage ta cover the | i

a duplicate retum receipt, a USF'S postmark on your Gadified Mail rece:pt is
required.

® For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addrasses’s authorized agent Addyiza the clerk ar mark the meulple(.a with the | |
. endarsement "Resticted Delivery®, . i

n if 8 postmark on the Certifisd Mail racaipt is daswad plaass prasent thEr arti- |
cle at the post ofiice for postmarking, If a pnstmark on the Carlfied dMail
recaipt is not needed, datach and affix labe! with postage and mail. :

A02595-0-02-0451

- fea, Endorse mailpiece "Retum Recsipt Requested™. To receive a fee waiver far | e
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry. Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says
that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
conti: uously in said Town, County and Staie since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attachied is a copy of the notice or advertisement in the __September 11, 18. 2002 edition exactly

as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

My commission expizes

Do L KN(;‘t&rial Seal

nna L. Kishbeugh, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County

My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2005

Mamhey. Ponnsylvania Assockation of Notaries
ANd NOW,...oooiviinniiiiicieiciiciiceenniey 200, Thereby certity that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $..........cooeovvenee. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire .

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

Agsociates, a division of : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CitiFinancial i CIVIL DIVISION
7467 New Ridge Rd., Suite 222 | Columbia County
Hanover, MD 21076 2

Plaintiff

V.

Clifford W. Titus F
Catherine M. Titus i NO. 2002-CVv-441]
350 N. Qak Street £
Berwick, PA 18603 : :

Defendant (s)

VERIFICATION OF SERVICE_BY. CERTIFIED MAIL AND .
REGULAR_MAIL_EURSUANTWTO“QQHRTMQRDER

The undersigned hereby verifies that he is counsel for Plaintiff in
the above case and that pursuant to the Court order issued in this
matter he mailed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale to
Defendant {s), by certified mail and regular first class mail, to
the last known address of Defendant (s) as follows:

DATE MAILED: August 12, 2002

Clifford W. Titus
Catherine M. Titus
91 Sutton Road
Dallas, PA 18612

I verify that the statements made herein are true and correct and
I understand that false statements made herein are subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

Dated:August 15,12002
A

Mark J. Udren, Esquire



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, ESQUIRE -

ATTY LD. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

Associates, a division of CitiFinancial COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff - CIVIL DIVISION
: Columbia County
V. : _
Clifford W. Titus | o X
Catherine M. Titus - NO. 2002-Cv-441
Defendant(s) -
- ORDER
AND NOW, this o L day of | , 2042, upon consideration of Plaintiff's Motion and

the Affidavit of Good Faith investi gation attached hereto, it is hereby ORDERED that service of the
Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure and all subsequent pléadings on Defencfant(s), Clifford W,
Titus and Catherine M. Titus, shall be complete when Plaintiff or its counsel or agent has mailed true
and correct copies of the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure and all subsequent pleadings by
certified mail and regular mail to the last known address of Defenda.nt(s) Clifford W. Titus and

Catherine M. Titus at 91 Sutton Road, Dallas, PA 18612 and by posting the mortgaged premises
located at 350 N. Oak Street, Bemlck, PA 18603.

BY THE COURT:

15/ deart i Voo
J
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w A mailing receipt

u A unigque identifier far your makpiece

= A signature upon dalivery

2 A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

tmpertant Reminders:

a Certifisd Mail may ONLY be combined with Frr&t-CIass Mail or Priarity Mall,
2 Ceriified Mait s not available for any class of intemational mait.

a NGO INSURANCE COVERAGE 1S PRACVIDED with Cemred Mail,
valuables, pleasa considar Insured or Registared Mall,

# For an additional fea, a Return Receipt may be requested o pro\.r:da proof of © .
dalivary. To obtain Return Hecsipt service, please camplete and attach a Retum |
Heceipt (PS Formm 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fea, Endorse mailpiece “Refurmn Recaipt Requestad”. To receive a foo waiver for
a duplicate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is !
required. i
= For an additional fee, delivery may ba restricted te the addrassee ar |
addresses's authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsarment “Rastricted Delivery”. |

& If a postmark on the Certified Mail recsipt i desired, please present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. if a postm an the Cartlfied Mail
receipt is not neaded, detach and &fiix label with postage and mail. :

IMPORTANT. Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.

For
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HARRY A. ROADARMEI., JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570) 784-6300
FAX: (57() 389-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
ASSOCIATES
VS,
CLIFFORD AND CATHERINE TITUS
WRIT OF EXECUTION #96 OF 2002 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
AUGUST 19, 2002 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF CLIFFORD AND CATHERINE TITUS AT 350 OAK ST. BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN.
SO ANSWERS:

DE PUTY SI#ERJFF ’

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
JuU
THIS 19TH DAY OF AUGUST 2002



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, )R.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 T4 HOUR PHOME
(370) 30%-5612 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (3701 741-6300
FAX: (570} T84-0257
ASSOCIATES, A DIVISION OF Docket # 96ED2002
CITIFINANCIAL
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

CLIFFORD & CATHERINE TIFUS

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, JULY 25, 2002, AT 11:15 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON CATHERINE TITUS AT 350 NORTH
QAK ST., BERWICK BY POSTING TO THE FRONT DOOR A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY CF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, JULY 26, 2002 “ﬂmua\ . ¥ \Eoo@m_ﬁ },

'y X
PHlencty TWerplen SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
NOTARY FUBLIC
NOTARIAL SEAL Q Cl
WENDY WESTOVER, & _ N
BLOOMSBURG, RE% NOVEMBER a L/ARTER
MY COMMISSION BXP! DEPUTY SHERIFF



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIEF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

HONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX Y80 T4 HOUT PHOMT
15701 309-5822 BLOOMSBURLC, FA 17815 1570} 7944300
FAX: (570) 70257
ASSOCIATES, A DIVISION OF Docket# 96ED2002
CITIFINANCIAL
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

CLIFFORD & CATHERINE TITUS

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THURSDAY, JULY 25, 2002, AT {1:15 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON CLIFFORD TITUS AT 350 NORTH

OAK ST., BERWICK BY POSTING TO THE FRONT DOOR A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, JULY 26, 2002 MQ ‘En&m......_o 3,,
X

%Lﬂgf % T SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
NOTARY PUBLIC
NOTARIAL SEAL ! JARTER
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC tf&
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA | EPUTY SHERIFF
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NNVEMBER 07, 20(5




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# § - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/23/2002 DOCKET # 96ED2002

PLAINTIFF ASSOCIATES, A DIVISION OF CITIFINANCIAL
DEFENDANT CLIFFORD & CATHERINE TITUS

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
350 NORTH QAK ST. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

D)
SERVED UPON iof’jﬂ}?(‘g

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE )~20 3. TIME [ { SO MILEAGE &~ —"  OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB__ POE ___CCso
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moUOwW>

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY } C )&;. DATE @ /~2¢ -2




el

T e BRER LAE-Le PR URU e bERWIUE 14+ T7E+TS2+2 705 TU: 7840257 F:

SETTLED 178s

BOROUGH OF BERWICK

El=] GITY HALL RCINCURPORATED
INCOR RATFD 1AYRA -1 [ #4 i 1918
384 MARKET STREET

BERWICK, PENNSYI.VANIA 18603-3792
TVI-¥I52-2723 FAX: {717) "52-2726

July 29, 2002

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court Housc- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: ASSOCIATES, A DIVISION OF CITIFINANCIAL
VS CLIFFORD & CATHERINE TITUS

Dear Harry:

The outstanding balance on sewer account #11021] through September
2002 1s $306.09.

Plcase feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Lol IS0

Kelly Greer
Waste Water Clerk

JU 292002 18:45 1+57E+PE2+42726 F.az



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/23/2002 DOCKET # 96ED2002
PLAINTIFF ASSOCIATES, A DIVISION OF CITIFINANCIAL
DEFENDANT CLIFFORD & CATHERINE TITUS
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CLIFFORD TITUS ) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
350 NORTH QAK ST. FesT FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

>
SERVED UPON I~ <7 ¢/
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE~] )5 -2~ TIME |} | § MILEAGE ¢5 — OTHER

Race _ Sex __ Height __ Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB __ POE __CCsOo__
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
£
DEPUTY \7,;’, (g DATE /-2 S -2

(//



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/23/2002 DOCKET # 96ED2002

PLAINTIFF ASSOCIATES, A DIVISION OF CITIFINANCIAL
DEFENDANT CLIFFORD & CATHERINE TITUS

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CATHERINE TITUS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
350 NORTH OAK ST. res4 FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Qf;?ﬁ;c/

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATEY/ D52 TIME JI |5 MILEAGE & — _ OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA — POB___ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Tg &Lt DATE ). 25 -2.__



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 -OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 7/23/2002 DOCKET # 96ED2002
PLAINTIFF ASSOCIATES, A DIVISION OF CITIFINANCIAL
DEFENDANT CLIFFORD & CATHERINE TITUS
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
344 MARKET ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK , )
AV
SERVED UPON QG,QL&/ /’;’LUA
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /- 25-2 TIME }|( MILEAGE &' — OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mUOw

M

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

S
DEPUTY ?) (¢a Q‘v—“‘“ o DATE D-— 22

=



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/23/2002 DOCKET # 96ED2002

PLAINTIFF ASSOCIATES, A DIVISION OF CITIFINANCIAL
DEFENDANT CLIFFORD & CATHERINE TITUS

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER - TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1615 LINCOLN AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

o
SERVED UPON ( OMMIE

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 75~ TIME |60 MILEAGE <& OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB__POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

(e N

DEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/23/2002 DOCKET # 96ED2002

PLAINTIFF ASSOCIATES, A DIVISION OF CITIFINANCIAL
DEFENDANT CLIFFORD & CATHERINE TITUS

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON ,75?) ,éa, /%, 7 &wj ST
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE Z2:2Y~3 TIME /5 /e MILEAGE S —  OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair - Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monwp

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB___POE _ CCSO___

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 91 {,,_ﬁ:_ DATE 7~ Sopm 2.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/23/2002 DOCKET # 96ED2002
PLAINTIFF ASSOCIATES, A DIVISION OF CITIFINANCIAL
DEFENDANT CLIFFORD & CATHERINE TITUS
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 ' FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON ﬁ)ﬁﬂnfs SIS
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
- a—
DATE 7-34-¢4+ TIME /YY"  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB__ POE. CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moUOw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Yo DATE




. PAGE 1
T — - HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONE
1570) 189-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570} 784-6300
FAX: (570) 784-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT d s 0l
DOCKET AND INDEX TAoae)

o7 - LR

SET FILE FOLDER UFP

CEECK FOR PROPER INFO

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION L _
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS ./
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE  } -

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM 1
AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST L

I

Ed

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.

\ f

POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER Jhs o A VAR

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TQ RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TO PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

-

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES  “uy i iy - g 0956

e

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 25, 2002 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 96 OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 441 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT REAL PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF
COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, HEREIN REFERRED TO AS “THE
PROPERTY” AND MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT NOW OR LATE OF BENJAMIN COUGH
HEIRS ON OAK STREET; THENCE ALONG SAME IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ONE
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE ALONG SAME IN A
SOUTHERLY DIRECTION FORTY NINE AND ONE-HALF FEET TO LOT NOW OR LATE OF
BENJAMIN GOUGH HEIRS; THENCE ALONG SAME IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ONE
HUNDRED SEVENTY-THREE FEET TO OAK STREET, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, WHEREON
IS ERECTRED A TWO-STORY FRAME DWELLING AND OUT BUILDING.
IMPROVED WITH A TWO STORY FRAME DWELLING LOCATED AT 350 OAK STREET,
BERWICK, PA., DESCRIBED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 174, PAGE 144, SUBJECT TO
ALL RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, CONDITIONS AND LIMITATIONS OF RECORD
AGAINST THIS PROPERTY.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN CLIFFORD W. TITUS AND CATHERINE M. TITUS, HIS
WIFE, BY DEED FROM MAX CLELAND, AS ADMINISTRATOR OF VETERAN’S AFFAIRS, AN
OFFICER OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, DATED 10/29/79 AND RECORDED 11/19/79 IN
DEED BOOK 295, PAGE 515.
KNOWN AS 350 NORTH OAK STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
TAX [D NO. 04B-04-30

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE; The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resate of the property, or to reseli the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney
Mark J. Udren

1040 N, Kings Hwy
Cherry Hill, NJ 08034

Sheriff of Columbia County
Harry A. Roadarmet, Jr.

www.sheriffofcolumbia county.com



PLAINTIIT I TUE OOURT OF OOMMON PLEAS OF
} R OOLIMBIA COUNTY, PA.
FASSOO i

NO, A8 MG 3D,

o, G4 - 250 LD,

DEFENDANT
Ch Bl 9 CIVIL, ACTION--LAW
ey e - MORTGAGE TORECLOSURE

( o L}\'@’# e R It

WATVI'R OF UATCHMAN

]
I, Actomey e do hereby state that any

Doputy Sheriff or Sheriff levving upon or attaching any property
under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession,
after notifving such person of such levy or attackment, without
liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any Plain-
t1£f herein for any loss, destiuction or removal of any such property

before the Sheriff's Sale thereof.

Attomey for Plaintiff



MAR¥X J. UDREN & ASSOUIATES

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
856-482-6900

- ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Agsociates, a division of
CitiFinancial

7467 New Ridge Rd., Suilte 222
Hanover, MD 21076

Plaintiff
V.
Clifford W. Titus
Catherine M. Titus
350 N. Oak SBtreet
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant (s}

" COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
! CIVIL DIVISION
- Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

*NO. 2002-CV-441

;;%khﬂﬂfgj)‘g%;

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TC THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you

are directed to levy upon and sell the following described property:

350, N. Oak Street
Berwick, PA 18603

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount due

580,919.94

Interest From Julymla;_ZQﬂz_

to Date of Sale __;

Per diem @$21.14

{Costs to be added)

——

. N IR ’
~$AL A giﬁh'bﬁié§4~«—i

Prothonotary
By
Clerk
. bate O Jole . T ) o
\ 5/7 - [

7



MARK J. UDREN & ASSC [ATES - ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

Associates, a division of - COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
CitiFinancial DCIVIL DIVISION

7467 New Ridge Rd., Suite 222 : Columbia County
Hanover, MD 21076 )

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff
V.
Clifford W. Titus ?NO. 2002-Cv-441
e B et - Aoed £D-9;

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant (s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Clifford W. Titus
350 N. Qak Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 350 N. Oak Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale cn S@Pfi_ A5, P2

at _jﬁﬁBCL_Jﬁﬂq -~ in the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA
17815, to enforce the court judgment of $80,919.94, obtained by Plaintiff
above (the mortgagee) against vyou. If the sale is postponed, the

property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE_OF OWNER'S RIGHTS .
YOU MAY BE_ABLE TO. PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S. SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reasconable attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call: (856)._482-6900.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike
or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also asgk
the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal pProceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how
to cobtain an attorney.)



¥OU MAY STILL_ _BE AB. . TQ _SAVE YOUR_PROPERTY AM\. YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN _IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-482-6900.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price
was grossly inadegquate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount
due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call 856-482-6900.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain
the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer
may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

é. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid For your house will be filed by the Sheriff
within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TARE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5Bth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADCOS DE FILADELFIA
Susguehanna Legal Services
1le8 BE. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



MARK J. UDREN & ASSC _ATES . ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

Associates, a division of " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CitiFinancial : CIVIL DIVISION
7467 New Ridge Rd., Suite 222 : Columbia County

Hanover, MD 21076 .
- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff
v' -
Clifford W. Titus TNO. 2002-CV-441
Catherine M. Titus ‘/’,‘OJOL;‘?_&E_D_ (/Q

350 N. Qak Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TC RULE 3123.1

Agssociates, a division of CitiFinancial, Plaintiff in the above action,
by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at: 350 N. Oak Street, Berwick, PA
18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner{s):
Name Address

Clifford W. Titus 350 N. Oak Street
: Berwick, PA 18603

91 Sutton Road
Dallas, PA 18612

Catherine M. Titus 350 N. Qak Street
Berwick, PA 18603

91 Sutton Road
Dallas, PA 18612

2. Name and address of Defendant (s} in the judgment:
Name ' Address

same as above
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

none



4. Name and address of the last recorded hola.. of every mortgage of
record:
Name 2Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:

Name Address

none

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Domestic Relations Section PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Columbia County Tax Claim PC Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Bureau

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280946
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the sale;

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 350 N. Oak Street
- Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief, I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.5. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

DATED: July 12, 2002 { \

b

KJ/Mérk J\_pdren, ESQ.

Attorney for Plaintiff




MARK J. UDREN & ASS( _ATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire '

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

Associates, a division of . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CitiFinancial : CIVIL DIVISION
7467 New Ridge Rd., Suite 222 : Columbia County
Hanover, MD 21076 :

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff
. :
Cliffo;d W. Titus ENO. 2002-CV-441
S e s 00 ED ¢

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant (s}

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TC RULE 3123.1

Associates, a division of CitiFinancial, Plaintiff in the above actiocn,
by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at: 350 N. Cak Street, Berwick, PA
18603 s

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Clifford W. Titus 350 N. Oak Street
Berwick, PA 18603

21 Sutton Road
Dallas, PA 18612

Catherine M. Titus 350 N. Oak Street
o Berwick, PA 18603

91 Sutton Rcad
Dallas, PA 18612

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) In the judgment:

Name hddress
S

LY -

same as above “
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

none



4. Name and address Jf the last recorded hold . of every mortgage of

record:
Name Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the

property:
Name Address

nlone

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Domestic Relations Section PO Box 380, Bloomsburyg, PA 17815
Columbia County Tax Claim PC Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Bureau

Commonwealth of PA, : Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280946
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by

the sale:
Name Address

Tenants/Occupants * 350 N. Oak Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.5. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

DATED: July 12, 2002 JM

ark j\ﬁpdren ESQ

Attorney for Plaintiff



MARK J. UDREN & ASSC ATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udrea, Esquire '

ATTY TIT.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

B56-482-6900

Asscciates, a division of " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CitiFinancial :CIVIL DIVISION
7467 New Ridge Rd., Suite 222 : Columbia County
Hanover, MD 21076 :

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff -
v. )
Clifford W. Titus ENO. 2002-CV-441
350 N, Oak Street . AL ED G

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant (s}

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Associates, a division of CitiFinancial, Plaintiff in the above action,
by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at: 350 N. Oak Street, Berwick, PA
18603 '

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner (s):
Name Address

Clifford W. Titus 350 N. Oak Street
Berwick, PA 18603

91 Sutton Road
Dallas, PA 18812

Catherine M. Titus | 350 N. Oak Street
' Berwick, PA 18603

91 Sutton Road
Dallas, PA 18612

2. Name and address of Defendant{s) in the judgment:

Name Address
Sy

» -~

same as above “«
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

none



4., Name and address .f the last recorded held. .

‘record:
Name

Plaintiff herein.

of every wmortgage of
Address

See Caption above.

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the

property:
Name

Ione

Address

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name
Domestic Relaticns Section

Columbla County Tax Claim
Bureau

Commonwealth of PA,
Department of Revenue

2Address
PO Box 380, Blocomsburg, PA 17815

PC Box 3280, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-09%946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by

the gale:
Name

Tenants/Occupants *

Address

350 N. Oak Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in thig affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties

of 18 Pa.C.S. sec.

DATED: July 12, 2002

4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

g

ark ren ESQ
Attorney for Plaintiff



MARK J. UDREN & ASSC .ATES JATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire '

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1640 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

Associates, a division of - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CitiFinancial : CIVIL DIVISION

7467 New Ridge Rd., Suite 222 : Columbia County
Hancver, MD 21076 i

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff
v. :
Clifford w. Titus ;NO. 2002-Cv-441
320 % ok Strect L e -ED-GY

Berwick, PA 18603

[ T

Defendant (=)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TC RULE 3129.1

Associates, a division of CitiFinancial, Plaintiff in the above action,
by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at: 350 N. Oak Street, Berwick, PA
18603 .

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Clifford w. Titus 350 N. 0Ozk Street
Bexrwick, PA 18603

91 Sutton Road
Pallas, PA 18612

Catherine M. Titus 350 N. Oak Street
- Berwick, PA 18603

91 Sutton Road
Dallas, PA 18612

2. Name and address of Defendant (s} in the judgment:
Name ' Address

-

2 -

same as above
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

norne



4. Name and address .f the last recorded hold.. of every mortgage of
record:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein. _ See Caption above.
5. Name and address of every other ‘person who has any record lien on the

property:
Name Address

none

6. Name and address of every other person whe has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Domestic Relations Section PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Columbla County Tax Claim PC Box 380G, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Bureau -

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 28094¢
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946 '

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by

the sale:
Name Address

Tenants/Occupants * 350 N. Oak Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief, I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
cf 18 Pa.C.8. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification te authorities.

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

DATED: July 12, 2002 M
' Mark J\ Ddren, ESQ.

Attorney for Plaintiff




MARK J.
BY:

856-482-6900

UDREN & ASSC .ATES

. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO.04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NJ (08034

Associates,

=1

CitiFinancial
7467 New Ridge Rd., Suite 222 : Columbia County
Hanover, MD 21076 :

V.

division of " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff :

Clifford W. Titus " NO. 2002-CV-441

Catherine M. Titus
350 N. Oak Street

B00R-ED- T

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant {s} :
CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

T.

IT.

III.

The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an Action:

B
B
X_C.
D.

In Assumpsit (Contract)

In Trespass (Accident)

In Mortgage Foreclosure

On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the property
being exposed to sale ie the mortgaged property.

The Defendant(s) own the property being exposed to sale as:

X

quuraww

An individual

Tenants by Entireties

Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
A partnership

Tenants in Common

A corporation

The Defendant (s} is {(are):

Qi

Regident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

If more than one Defendant and either A or B above is not applicable,
state which Defendant is resident of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania.

Resident:

Mark J. Ud en, ESQUIRE
,/ Address .D. # as above

—



MARK J. UDREN & ASSC _ATES . ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-69500

Agssociates, a division of © COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CitiFinancial ! CIVIL DIVISION

7467 New Ridge Rd., Suite 222 : Columbia County
Hanover, MD 21076 .

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff
v. -
Clifford W. Titus "NO. 2002-CV-441
: ; : "o - e
Catherine M. Titus : .-_;{(JCJ"'JQ‘ & /(5

350 N. Oak Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant (g) :

CERTIFICATE
Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the attorney for
the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises are not
subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ ) An FHA insured mortgage

{ ) Non-owner occupied

( ) Vacant
{ x ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
{ ) Over 24 months delinquent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

*CQ(R\ UDREN & ASSOCIATES

Mdkk J.\ldren, ESQUIRE
\_ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF




MARK J. UDREN & ASSOUIATES - ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire '

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ (08034

856-482-6900

Associates, a division of © COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CitiFinancial :CIVIL DIVISION

7467 New Ridge Rd., Suite 222 : Columbia County
Hanover, MD 21076 )

* MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff :
. V. E
CliffOFd W. Titus ENO. 2002-Cv-441
350 M. Onk Strect L HovR-ED-9¢

Berwick, PA. 18603 :

Defendant (s)

CERTIFICATE
Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the attorney for

the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises are not
subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) An FHA insured mortgage

( ) Non-owner occupied

{ ) Vacant

{ x ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

{ ) Over 24 months delinquent.

. This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

MAR ﬂ\ UDREN & ASSQCIATES

b \yﬁd&k J.\Udren, ESQUIRE
TTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF



MARK J. UDREN & ASSL (ATES _ : ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NC. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-65900

Associates, a division of " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CitiFinancial : CIVIL DIVISION
7467 New Ridge Rd., Suite 222 : Columbia County

Hanover, MD 21076 .
- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff

V.

Clifford W. Titus "NO. 2002-CV-441
Catherine M. Titus : 3 DR TN,
350 N. Oak Street L AODA-ET- 7

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant (s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF' REAL_PROPERTY

TO: Clifford W. Titus
350 N. Oak Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real *estate) at 350 N. Oak Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is
schedyled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on _ Seotl I3 Js02

at .7 30 ANt in the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA
17815, to enforce the court judgment of $80,919.94, obtained by Plaintiff
above (the mortgagee) against vyou,. If the sale is postponed, the

property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE . OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

To prevent thisg Sherifi's Sale, you must take immediate action:

"1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay,
you may ©all: (856) 482-6900.

2, You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike
or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may alsc ask
the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sconer you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how
to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE AB. . TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AL YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN _IF THE, SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale 1s not stopped, vour property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-482-6900.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price
was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount
due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call 856-482-69%00.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, yecu will remain
the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer
may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6.  You may be entitled toc a share of the money which was paid for your house.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff
within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reascns why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home
kack, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TC YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNGT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW T0O FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP,

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

Susguehanna Legal Services
) 168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS DE FILADELFIA
Susguehanna Legal Services
18 E. Eth Street
Blcomsburg, PA 17B15
570-784-8760



MARK J. UDREN & ASSCL <ATES _ ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D., NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CEERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

Assoclates, a division of . COURT OF CCOCMMON PLEAS
CitiFinancial : CIVIL DIVISION

7467 New Ridge Rd., Suite 222 : Columbia County
Hanover, MD 21076 i

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff
V. :
Clifford wW. Titus ?NO. 2002~Cv-441
b et s £D %

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant (s)

NOTICE QF SHERIFF'S SATE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Clifford W. Titus
350 N. OCak Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real ‘estate) at 350 N. Oak Street, BRer ick, PA 18603 is
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on 5%?T¥ 25 00

at 930 Anil .. in the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA
17815, to enforce the court judgment of $80,919.94, obtained by Plaintiff
above (the mortgagee) against vyou. If the sale is postponed, the
property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

r

: NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
XOU _MAY BE _ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

“1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee tHe back payment, late
charges, costs and reascnable attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay,
you may ¢€all: (856) 482-6300.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike
or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may alsoc ask
the Court te postpone the sale for good cause,

3. You may alsc be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the
more chance yYou will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how
to cbtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE_AB... TO SAVE YOUR_PROPERTY AN YQU HAVE QTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling B56-482-6900.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bld price
was grossly lnadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The =zale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount
due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call 856-482-6%00.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain
the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer
may bring legal proceedings to evict vou.

5. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff
within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
{10) days after Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may alsc have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vyour home
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TARE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER CR
CANNOT AFFORD CNE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP,.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

Susquehanna Legal Services
. 168 E. S5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS DE FILADELFIZ
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 B. S5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
£70-784-8760



ALL THAT REAL PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE BOROUCH OF BERWICKX, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTIA, HERETIN REFERRED TO AS "THE PROPERTY" AND MORE FULLY
DESCRIBED A4S FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT NOW OR LATE OF BENJAMIN COUGH HEIRS ON OAX
STREET ;

THENCE ALONG SAMK IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE FEET TQ AN
ALLEY;

THENCE ALONG SAME IN A SOQUTHERLY DIRECTION FORTY-NINE AND ONE-HALF FEET TO LOT NOW
OR LATE OF BENJAMIN GOUGHE HEIRS; :

THENCE ALONG SAME IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE FEET TC QAK
STREET, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, WHEREON IS ERECTED A TWO~STORY FRAME DWELLING AND
CUTEUILDING.

IMPROVED WITE A TWOQO STORY FRAME DWELLING LOCATED AT 350 OAK STREET, BERWICK, PA.,
DESCRIBED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 174, PAGE 144. SUBJECT TO ALL RESTRICTICNS,
RESERVATIONS, CONDITIONS AND LIMITATIONS OF RECORD AGAINST THIS PROPERTY.

Title to said premises vested in Clifford W. Titus and Catherine
M. Titus, his wife, by deed from Max Cleland, as Administrator of
Veteran’s Affairs, an Officer of the United States of America,
dated 10/29/79 and recorded 11/19/79 in deed book 295, page 515
Known as 350 North Cak Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax ID No. 04B-04-30



" ALL THAT REAL PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE BOROQUGH OF BEERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, HEREIN REFERRED TO AS "THE PROPERTY" AND MORE FULLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT NOW OR LATE OF BENJAMIN COUGH HETIRS ON 0OAX
STREET; '

THENCE ALONG SAME IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE FEET TO AN
ALLEY;

THENCE ALCNG SAME IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION FORTY-NINE AND ONE-HALF FEET TO LOT NOW
OR LATE OF BENJAMIN GOUGH HEIRS: :

THENCE ALONG SAME IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE FEET TO QAX
STREET, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, WHEREON IS ERECTED A TWO-STORY FRAME DWELLING AND
CUTETILDING. ’

IMPROVED WITH A TWO STORY FRAME DWELLING LOCATED AT 350 OAK STREET, BERWICK, PA.,
DESCRIBED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 174, PAGE 144. SUBJECT TO ALL RESTRICTIONS,
RESERVATIONS, CONDITIONS AND LIMITATIONS OF RECORD AGAINST THIS PROPERTY.

Title to said premises vested in Clifford W. Titus and Catherine
M. Titus, his wife, by deed from Max Cleland, as Administrator of
Veteran's Affairs, an Officer of the United States of America,
dated 10/29/79 and recorded 11/19/79 in deed book 295, page 515
Known as 350 North Oak Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax ID No. 04B~04:30



ALL THAT REAL PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, HEREIN REFERRED TQC AS "THE PROPERTY" AND MORE FULLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT NOW OR LATE OF BENJAMIN COUGH HEIRS ON QAR
STREET;

THENCE ALONG SAME IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE FEET TO AN
ALLEY;

THENCE ALONG SAME IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION FORTY-NINE AND ONE-HALF FEET TO LOT NOW
CR LATE QF BENJAMIN GOUGH HEIRS; ’

THENCE ALONG SAME IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE FEET TQ 0OAK
STREET, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, WHEREON IS ERECTED A TWC-STORY FRAME DWELLING AND
CUTBUILDING.

IMPROVED WITH A TWO STORY FRAME DWELLING LOCATED AT 350 OAX STREET, BERWICK, PA.,
DESCRIBED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 174, PRGE 144. SUBJECT TO ALL RESTRICTIONS,
RESERVATIONS, CONDITICNS AND LIMITATIONS OF RECORD AGAINST THIS EROPERTY.

Title to saild premises vested in Clifford W. Titus and Catherine
M. Titus, his wife, by deed from Max Cleland, as Adminlstrgtor of
Veteran’'s Affairs, an Officer of the United States of America,
dated 10/29/79 and recorded 11/19/79 in deed book 295, page 515
Known as 350 North Oak Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax ID No. 04]3—04‘—30



" ALL THAT REAL PROPERTY SITUATED 1IN THEE BORQUGZH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, HEREIN REFERRED TO AS "THE PROPERTY" AND MORE FULLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT NOW OR LATE OF BENJAMIN CQUSH HEIRS ON OAK
STREET;

THENCE ALONG SAME IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE FEET TO AN
LLLEY;

THENCE ALONG SAME IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION FORTY-NINE AND ONE-HALF FEET TO LOT NOW
OR LATE OF BENJAMIN GOUGH HEIRS; :

THENCE ALONG SAME IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION CNE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE FEET TO OAK
STREET, THE PLACE QF BEGINNING, WHEREON IS ERECTED A TWO-STORY FRAME DWELLING AND
OUTEUILDING. )

IMPRCOVED WITH A TWO STORY FRAME DWELLING LOCATED AT 3150 OAK STEEET, BERWICX, PA.,
DESCRIBED IN COLUMBIA CQUNTY DEED BOOK 174, PAGE 144. SUBJECT TO ALL RESTRICTIONS,
RESERVATIONS, CONDITIONS AND LIMITATIONS OF RECORD AGATINST THIS PROPERTY.

‘Title to said premises vested in Clifford W. Titus and Catherine
M. Titus, his wife, by deed from Max Cleland, as Admlnlstrgtor of
Veteran's Affairs, an QOfficer of the United States of America,
dated 10/29/79 and recorded 11/19/79 in deed book 295, page 515
Known as 350 North Oak Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax ID No. O4B—O4‘—3O



ALL THAT REAL PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE BORQUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, HEREIN REFERRED TC AS "THE PROPERTY" AND MORE FULLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT NOW OR LATE OF BENJAMIN COUGH HEIRS ON CGAK
STREET;

THENCE ALONG SAME IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE FEET TOQ AN
ALLEY;

THENCE ALONG SAME IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTTON FORTY-NINE AND ONE-HALF FEET TO LOT NOW
OR LATE OF BENJAMIN GOUGH HEIRS; ’

THENCE ALONG SAME IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE FEET T0O OAK
STREET, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, WHEREON IS ERECTED A TWO-STORY FRAME DWELLING AND
OUTBUILDING. '

IMPROVED WITH A TWO STORY FRAME DWELLING LOCATED AT 350 ORAK STREET, BERWICK, PA.,
DESCRIBED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BQOK 174, PAGE 144. SUBJECT TG ALL RESTRICTIONS,
RESERVATIONS, CONDITIONS AND LIMITATIONS OF RECORD AGATINST THIS PROPERTY.

‘Title to said premises vested in Clifford W. Titus and Catherine
M. Titus, his wife, by deed from Max Cleland, as Adminlstrgtor of
Veteran's Affairs, an Cfficer of the United States of America,
dated 10/29/79 and recorded 11/19/79 in deed book 255, page 515
Known as 350 North Oak Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax ID No. 04B—O4:30



ALL THAT REAL PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, CQUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, HEREIN REFERRED TO AS "THE PROPERTY" AND MORE FULLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT NOW CR LATE QF BENJAMIN COUGH HEIRS ON OAK
STREET; :

THENCE ALONG SAME IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE FEET TO AN
ALLEY;

THENCE ALONG SAME IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION FORTY-NINE AND ONE-HALF FEET TO LOT NOW
OR LATE OF BENJAMIN GOUGH HEIRS; ’

THENCE ALONG SAME IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE FEET TO OAK
STREET, THE PLACE OF BECINNING, WHEREON IS ERECTED A TWO-STORY FRAME DWELLING AND
CUTBUILDING.

IMPROVED WITH A TWQ STORY FRAME DWELLING LOCATED AT 350 OAK STREET, BERWICK, DA.,
DESCRIBED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 174, PAGE 144. SUBJECT TO ALL RESTRICTIONS,
RESERVATIONS, CONDITIONS AND LIMITATIONS OF RECORD AGALNST THIS PROPERTY.

Title to said premises vested in Clifford W. Titus and Catherine

M. Titus, his wife, by deed from Max Cleland, as Administrator of

Veteran’'s Affairs, an Officer of the United States of America,
dated 10/29/73 and recorded 11/19/79 in deed book 2955, page 515

Known as 350 North Oak Street, Berwick, P2 18603

Tax ID HNo. 04B—04:30



ALL THAT REAL PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA, HERELN REFERRED TQO AZ "THE DPROPERTY" AND MORE FULLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT NOW OR LATE OF BENJAMIN COUGH HEIRS ON QAKX
STREET:;

THENCE ALONG SAME IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE FEET ToO AN
ALLEY;

THENCE ALONG SAME IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION FORTY-NINE AND ONE-HALF FEET TO LOT NOW
OR LATE OF BENJAMIN GOUGH HEIRS; :

THENCE ALONG SAME IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE FEET TO Q2K
STREET, THE PLACE QF BEGINNING, WHEREON I8 ERECTED A TWO-STORY FRAME DWELLING AND
OUTBUILDING. :

IMPROVED WITH A TWO STORY FRAME DWELLING LOCATED AT 350 OAX STREET, BERWICK, PA.,
DESCRIBED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 174, PAGE 1l44. SUBJECT TO ALL RESTRICTIONS,
RESERVATIONS, CONDITIONS AND LIMITATIONS OF RECORD AGAINST THIS PROPERTY.

Title to said premises vested in Clifford W. Titus and Catherine
M. Titus, his wife, by deed from Max Cleland, as Admlnlstrgtor of
Veteran’s Affairs, an Officer of the United States of America,
dated 10/29/7¢9 and recorded 11/13/79% in deed book 295, page 515
Known as 350 North Oak Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax ID No. 04B~O4:30



ALL THAT REAL PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE ECRQUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 2ND
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, HEREIN REFERRED TO AS "THE PROPERTY" AND MORE FULLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: :

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT NOW OR LATE OF BENJAMIN COUGH HEIRS ON QAX
STREET;

THENCE ALONG SAME IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTICON ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE FEET TO AN
ALLEY;

THENCE ALONG SAME IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION FORTY-NINE AND ONE-HALF FEET TO LOT NOW
OR LATE OF BENJAMIN GQUGH HEIRS; :

THENCE ALONG SAME IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE FEET TO OAX
STREET, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, WHEREON IS ERECTED 2 TWO-STORY FRAME DWELLING AND
CUTBUILDING.

IMPROVED WITH A TWQ STORY FRAME DWELLING LOCATED AT 350 OAK STREET, BERWICK, BAa.,
DESCRIBED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 174, PAGE 1l44. SUBJECT TC ALL RESTRICTIONSG,
RESERVATIONS, CONDITIONS AND LIMITATIONS OF RECORD AGAINST THIS PROPERTY.

Title to said premises vested in Clifford W. Titus and Catherine
M. Titus, his wife, by deed from Max Cleland, as Administrgtor of
Veteran’s Affairg, an Officer of the United States of America,
dated 10/29/79 and recorded 11/18/79 in deed book 295, page 515
Known as 350 North Oak Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax ID No. 04B—04‘—30



LAW OFFICES

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08034
856 . 482 . 6900
FAX: 856 . 482 . 1199

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

July 12, 2002

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Associates, a division ¢f CitiFinancial
VS,
Clifford wW. Titus
Catherine M. Titus
Columbia County C.C.P. No.2002-CV-441

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly serve the Defendant’s, Clifford W. Titus and

Catherine M. Titus, with the Notice of Sale and any other
required documents by posting the property per the attached Court
Order at 350 N. Oak Street, Berwick, PA 1B6&03,.

Please advise if there are any problems in this regard.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

!

i Matk\J. AJdren, Esquire
" MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
MJU/cms

Enclosures



LAW OFFICES

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES -
1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY (8034
856 . 482 . 6900
FAX: 856 . 482 ., 1199

FREDIIE MAC.
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

July 12, 2002

Shexriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 3890

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Associates, a division of CitiFinancial
vs.
Clifford W. Titus
Catherine M. Titus
Columbia County C.C.P. N0.2002-CV-441

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly serve the Defendant’s, Clifford W. Titus and

Catherine M. Titus, with the Notice of Sale and any other
‘required documents by posting the property per the attached Court
OCrder at 350 N. Oak Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

Please advise if there are any problems in this regard.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

_ Very truly yours,

ark\J. Adren, Esqguire
MARKX J. UDREN & ASSQCIATES
MJU/cms

Enclosures”



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: MarkJ. Udren, ESQUIRE

ATTY L.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

Associates, a division of CitiFinancial COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff f CIVIL DIVISION

> Columbia County
v. :
Clifford W, Titus .

Catherine M. Titus - NO. 2002-CV-441
Defendant(s) -

ORDER
AND NOW, this /4L day of , 20775 upon consideration of Plaintiff’s Motion and

the Affidavit of Good Faith investigition attached hereto, it is hereby ORDERED that service of the
Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure and all subsequent pleadings on Defendant(s), Clifford W,
Titus and Catherine M. Titus, shall be complete when Plaintiff or its counsel or agent has mailed true
and correct copies of the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure and all subsequent pleadings by
certified mail and regular mail to the last known address of Defendant(s), Clifford W. Titus and
Catherine M. Titus at 91 Sutton Road, Dallas, PA 18612 and by posting the mortgaged premises
located at 350 N. Qak Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

BY THE COURT:

15) doaet o Vipeco
L.
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